PWR881
001 E2
10/13/2017 1:45:06 PM
N/A PWR881 REV E2 Bill of Materials
Designator Quantity Value PartNumber Manufacturer Description PackageReference
!PCB1 1 PWR881 Any Printed Circuit Board
1, 2, 3, 4, 5, 6, 7,
8
8 131-4244-
00
131-4244-00 Tektronix Adaptor, 3.5-mm probe clip (or 131-5031-00) 0.200 inch
C1 1 1uF GRM219R71E105KA88D MuRata CAP, CERM, 1 µF, 25 V, +/- 10%, X7R, 0805 0805
C2, C4 2 10uF GRM188R61E106MA73D MuRata CAP, CERM, 10 µF, 25 V, +/- 20%, X5R, 0603 0603
C3 1 1000pF GRM1885C1E102JA01D MuRata CAP, CERM, 1000 pF, 25 V, +/- 5%, C0G/NP0, 0603 0603
C5, C29 2 1uF GRM188R61E105KA12D MuRata CAP, CERM, 1 µF, 25 V, +/- 10%, X5R, 0603 0603
C6, C28 2 0.22uF GRM155R71C224KA12D MuRata CAP, CERM, 0.22 µF, 16 V, +/- 10%, X7R, 0402 0402
C7, C30, C45 3 10uF GRM188D71A106MA73D MuRata CAP, CERM, 10 µF, 10 V, +/- 20%, X7T, 0603 0603
C8, C31 2 4.7uF GRM155R61A475MEAAD MuRata CAP, CERM, 4.7 µF, 10 V, +/- 20%, X5R, 0402 0402
C9 1 22uF GRM21BR61E226ME44L MuRata CAP, CERM, 22 µF, 25 V, +/- 20%, X5R, 0805 0805
C10, C18, C22,
C25, C26
5 10uF GRM21BR71A106KE51L MuRata CAP, CERM, 10 µF, 10 V, +/- 10%, X7R, 0805 0805
C11 1 0.047uF GRM155R71E473KA88D MuRata CAP, CERM, 0.047 µF, 25 V, +/- 10%, X7R, 0402 0402
C12 1 1uF C1608X7R1C105K080AC TDK CAP, CERM, 1 µF, 16 V, +/- 10%, X7R, 0603 0603
C13, C14, C16,
C17, C20, C21,
C23, C24, C33,
C34, C36, C37,
C38, C39, C40,
C41
16 20uF GRMJN7R61C206ME05 MuRata CAP, CERM, 20 µF, 16 V, +/- 20%, X5R, 0704 0704
C15, C35 2 22uF GRM188R61A226ME15D MuRata CAP, CERM, 22 µF, 10 V, +/- 20%, X5R, 0603 0603
C19, C51, C52 3 4.7uF GRM188R61C475KAAJ MuRata CAP, CERM, 4.7 µF, 16 V, +/- 10%, X5R, 0603 0603
C27, C42, C43,
C44, C46, C47
6 0.1uF C1608X7R1E104K080AA TDK CAP, CERM, 0.1 µF, 25 V, +/- 10%, X7R, 0603 0603
C32 1 10uF C2012X5R1E106K125AB TDK CAP, CERM, 10 µF, 25 V, +/- 10%, X5R, 0805 0805
C48 1 1000pF GRM188R71E102KA01D MuRata CAP, CERM, 1000 pF, 25 V, +/- 10%, X7R, 0603 0603
C49, C50 2 1uF GRM188R71E105KA12D MuRata CAP, CERM, 1 µF, 25 V, +/- 10%, X7R, 0603 0603
C59, C60 2 270pF GRM155R71H271KA01D MuRata CAP, CERM, 270 pF, 50 V,+/- 10%, X7R, 0402 0402
C61 1 0.01uF GRM188R71E103KA01D MuRata CAP, CERM, 0.01 µF, 25 V,+/- 10%, X7R, 0603 0603
D1, D3, D4, D5,
D6
5 Green LTST-C190GKT Lite-On LED, Green, SMD 1.6x0.8x0.8mm
D2 1 13V SMAJ13A Littelfuse Diode, TVS, Uni, 13 V, SMA SMA

Receptacle, USB
Type C, SMT
J32, J36 2 22-05-3041 Molex Header (friction lock), 100mil, 4x1, R/A, TH 4x1 R/A Header
J44 1 70246-0801 Molex Header(shrouded), 2.54mm, 4x2, Gold, TH Header(shrouded),
2.54mm, 4x2, TH
L1 1 1uH IHLP2020BZER1R0M11 Vishay-Dale Inductor, Shielded Drum Core, Powdered Iron, 1 µH, 7 A, 0.0181 ohm,
SMD
5.49x2x5.18mm
LBL1 1 THT-14-423-10 Brady Thermal Transfer Printable Labels, 0.650" W x 0.200" H - 10,000 per roll PCB Label 0.650 x
0.200 inch
Q1 1 30V CSD17575Q3 Texas Instruments MOSFET, N-CH, 30 V, 60 A, DQG0008A (VSON-CLIP-8) DQG0008A
R1, R4, R6, R7,
R8, R19, R26,
R27, R28, R30,
R31, R34, R37
13 10k CRCW040210K0JNED Vishay-Dale RES, 10 k, 5%, 0.063 W, 0402 0402
R2 1 2.21k CRCW04022K21FKED Vishay-Dale RES, 2.21 k, 1%, 0.063 W, 0402 0402
R3 1 18k CRCW040218K0JNED Vishay-Dale RES, 18 k, 5%, 0.063 W, 0402 0402
R5, R10, R65,
R66, R69, R70
6 1.00k RC0603FR-071KL Yageo America RES, 1.00 k, 1%, 0.1 W, 0603 0603
R9 1 130 CRCW0402130RFKED Vishay-Dale RES, 130, 1%, 0.063 W, 0402 0402
R11 1 0 CRCW25120000Z0EGHP Vishay-Dale RES, 0, 5%, 1.5 W, AEC-Q200 Grade 0, 2512 2512
R13 1 0 CRCW04020000Z0ED Vishay-Dale RES, 0, 5%, 0.063 W, 0402 0402
R14 1 0 5106 Keystone RES, 0, 1%, 0.5 W, 0805 0805
R15, R16, R33,
R35
4 100 CRCW0603100RJNEA Vishay-Dale RES, 100, 5%, 0.1 W, 0603 0603
R17 1 30.1k CRCW040230K1FKED Vishay-Dale RES, 30.1 k, 1%, 0.063 W, 0402 0402
R18 1 5.23k CRCW04025K23FKED Vishay-Dale RES, 5.23 k, 1%, 0.063 W, 0402 0402
R21 1 180k CRCW0402180KJNED Vishay-Dale RES, 180 k, 5%, 0.063 W, 0402 0402
R22 1 75k CRCW040275K0JNED Vishay-Dale RES, 75 k, 5%, 0.063 W, 0402 0402
R23 1 39k CRCW040239K0JNED Vishay-Dale RES, 39 k, 5%, 0.063 W, 0402 0402
R25 1 0.01 WSLP1206R0100FEA Vishay-Dale RES, 0.01, 1%, 1 W, 1206 1206
R29, R32, R38 3 100k 3266W-1-104LF Bourns Trimmer, 100k ohm, 0.25W, TH 4.5x8x6.7mm
R36 1 0.002 CSNL1206FT2L00 Stackpole Electronics Inc RES, 0.002, 1%, 1 W, 1206 1206
R39, R40, R41,
R42
4 2.20k RC0603FR-072K2L Yageo America RES, 2.20 k, 1%, 0.1 W, 0603 0603
R43 1 200k CRCW0402200KJNED Vishay-Dale RES, 200 k, 5%, 0.063 W, 0402 0402
R44, R48, R49,
R50, R51, R55,
R56, R59, R60,
R61, R62, R63,